Reaistered Office
33210 North 12th Street
Phoenix, AZ USA 85085
+1.623.434.1750
contact@aviaglobalgroup.com

30 March 2023

On 30 March 2023, the 31 December 2022 adjusted balance of \$1952.07 United States Dollars is authorized to be distributed pursuant the dissolution of AviaGlobal Group, LLC:

1/3 - \$ 650.69 - Member, Aero Business Development LLC

2/3 - \$1301.38 - AviaGlobal Group, LLC residual assets

Distribution will be made by Automated Clearing House (ACH) to the accounts on file. ACH costs are authorized as an AGG expense.

As evidenced by the unanimous electronic signatures below, this distribution is authorized to occur at the earliest availability of sufficient funding.

Lee Carlson

Co-Founder & Managing Partner AviaGlobal Group, LLC

Forrest W. Colliver

Co-Founder & Managing Partner AviaGlobal Group, LLC